��Explosion proof products
RSK
PL-15
JN@-6
OD-9
ZL-1 MRP-1 MRP-2
R@-1
OD-11V/TR

areas and does not provide a source of ignition of
the explosive atmosphere.
Ordering key:
size
diffuser in explosion proof version
volume control damper
side entry spigot
top entry spigot
air supply
air exhaust
square diffuser plate, square blade arrangement – central fastening
square diffuser plate, square blade arrangement – fastening with four screws
square diffuser plate, radial blade arrangement – central fastening
square diffuser plate, radial blade arrangement – fastening with four screws
circular diffuser plate, radial blade arrangement – central fastening
circular diffuser plate, radial blade arrangement – fastening with four screws
diffuser type
OD-11 V / TR / P / K / M / Ex / 315
315
Ex
M
K
P
TR
V
4
VARIABLE SWIRL DIFFUSERS OD-11/TR
Application of OD-11V/TR in explosion
proof version
Variable swirl diffuser model OD-11V/TR/Ex is an
explosion proof diffuser intended to be installed in
potentially explosive areas and does not provide a
source of ignition of the explosive atmosphere.
Ordering key:
size
diffuser in explosion proof version
volume control damper
plenum box
dispersing plate (Dispersing plate is not installed if the plenum box is used for installation.)
thermostat regulation
centrally adjustable blades
5
OVERPRESSURE DAMPERS JNŽ-6
Application of ovepressure dampers JNŽ-6
in explosion proof version
Types of overpressure dampers in explosion proof
version:
• Overpressure dampers JNŽ - 6 with weight
• Overpressure dampers JNŽ - 6
• Overpressure dampers JNŽ - 6 with more blades
Ordering key:
nominal dimension BxH
required pressure difference, when weight installed
with weight
overpressure damper in explosion proof version
overpressure damper
JNŽ-6/Ex/ with weight /Δp BxH
R@-1A / R / Ex-Z / size
Ex-Z
Ex-N
R
B7 - B13
S1 - S14
P
6
S1 ExMax-5.10
S2 ExMax-15.30
S3 ExMax-5.10-S
S4 ExMax-15.30-S
S5 ExMax-5.10-Y
S6 ExMax-15.30-Y
S7 ExMax-5.10-F
S8 ExMax-15-F
S9 ExMax-5.10-SF
S10 ExMax-15-SF
S11 ExMax-5.10-YF
S12 ExMax-15-YF
S13 ExMax-5.10-BF
S14 ExMax-15-BF
B7 SM 24A
B8 SM 230A
B9 SM 24A SR
B10 SM 230A SR
B11 GM 24A
B12 GM 230A
B13 GM 24A SR
VOLUME CONTROL DAMPERS RŽ-1 and RŽ-2
Application of volume control damper
RŽ in explosion proof version

Entire shut-off damper is made of stainless steel
sheel including srews. matic cylinder driven.
Ordering key:
nominal dimension Ø100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 315, 350, 400, 500,
600, 650, 700, 800
           shut-off damper classification ATEX II 2G IIB Tx, zone 1 or 2
           shut-off damper classification ATEX II -/2G IIB Tx, zone 1 or 2
           (explosion unsafe only in the inside of the volume control
           damper or duct - inside Ex)
     manual control
                  motor actuator for Ex-N (see the table of motor actuators)
                  motor actuator for Ex-Z (see the table of motor actuators);
                  connection dose included
    pneumatic control
shut-off damper
Motor actuators Schischek: Motor actuators Belimo:
Motor actuators
Code Hidria                     Code Schischek Code Hidria                       Code Belimo
8
MRP-1 / R / Ex-Z / Qmin-Qmax / size
Ex-Z
Ex-N
R
B7-B10
S1-S14
P
S1 ExMax-5.10
S2 ExMax-15.30
S3 ExMax-5.10-S
S4 ExMax-15.30-S
S5 ExMax-5.10-Y
S6 ExMax-15.30-Y
S7 ExMax-5.10-F
S8 ExMax-15-F
S9 ExMax-5.10-SF
S10 ExMax-15-SF
S11 ExMax-5.10-YF
S12 ExMax-15-YF
S13 ExMax-5.10-BF
S14 ExMax-15-BF
B7 SM 24A
B8 SM 230A
B9 SM 24A SR
B10 SM 230A SR
B11 GM 24A
B12 GM 230A
B13 GM 24A SR
MECHANICAL FLOW RATE CONTROLLERS MRP-1 and MRP-2
Application of explosion proof mechanical flow rate controller

size
Explosion proof  non-return damper
Ordering key:
B 32.532.5L
H
32
.5
32
.5
62.5
φD
n
62.5
φD
n
B+65
φDn
H+
65
L
10
FIRE DAMPERS PL-15
Application of fire dampers PL-15 in explosion proof version
Application:
Fire dampers prevent fire from spreading in air conditioning and ventilation
installations. They are installed at crossings of ventilating ducts through partition
walls and ceilings which divide a building into fire compartments. Fire dampers
PL-15 are made for rectangular ventilating ducts, with adapters they can be used
for installation into round ducts also.
Fire dampers PL-15 are made in accordance with ATEX 94/9/ES and can be
used in explosive gas atmospheres.
Description:
Fire dampers consist of a two-section housing made of galvanised steel sheet,
with the mid section made of a special insulation material, a blade made of a
special silicated insulation material, and a thermal release mechanism with the
release temperature 72˚C (option of higher also). Potential bridging is carried out
on all elements of the louvres. Manual handling - fusible link release or electric
actuator.
Fire resistance and classification:
Fire resistance EI 120-S, tested in accordance with standard EN 1366-2.
Types according to the release mechanism:
for classification ATEX, II 2G IIB Tx, zone 1 or 2:
• electric actuator (designation E35, E36)
for classification ATEX II -/2G IIB Tx, zone 1 or 2 (explosion unsafe
zone only in the inside of the damper or duct - inside Ex):
• electric actuator (designations E5, E6, E15, E16)
• manual handling - fusible link release (designation A2)
Dimensions of PL-15 Ex
B = from 250 to 1500 mm
H = from 250 to 800 mm
Upon request fire dampers of custom dimensions within the range of standard
dimensions can be produced.
Standard damper length PL-15 Ex , L=400 mm.
It is possible to make fire damper dimension 250 x 250 reduced to 150 x 150.
On request we can adapt the damper to different specific installation situations.
Types for round ducts:
For connection into round ducts PL-15 Ex with reducers is used. Recommended
size is B=H=Dn+50 mm.
For B=H up to 400 mm minimal size is L=400 mm.
For B=H over 400 mm minimal size is L=800 mm (carried out by simetrical
additional pieces 2 x 200 mm).
On request we can make a damper with round reducers with connection flange.
PL-15 Ex in ATEX version (with motor actuator E36)
PL-15 Ex- main dimensions
PL-15 Ex- for round duct
10
.5
10
32
.5
R 6
R 4 .75
R 6